Reptile survey results

Primary Development Area

Visit No

1

Area of excavation for fill and infrastructure work

Visit No

1

Date

13/07/11

14/07/11

25/08/11

13/09/11

14/09/11

21/09/11

22/09/11

Date

29/07/11

25/08/11

14/09/11

20/09/11

Time

13.30

10.30

12.00

13:00

10:45

15.30

15.00

Time

11:00

13:15

13:00

11:00

Temp

21c

18¢c

21.4c

21.2¢

23.1c

17.8

19.0

Temp

18¢c

22.8¢

22.6

19

Cloud cover

8/8

8/8

4/8

6/8

4/8

5/8

7/8

Cloud cover

8/8

4/8

4/8

8/8

Weather

Overcast, Muggy.

Overcast, Muggy.

Sunny spells broken
cloud.

Cloudy, light
showers, windy.

Sunny spells.

Sunny-spells windy

Sunny-spells windy

Weather

Overcast

Sunny, very
occasional light
showers.

Sunny, light breeze.

Overcast/dry

Results

5 adult common
lizards.

4 juvenile and 12
adult common
lizards.

9 juvenile and 8
adult common
lizards

1 juvenile grass
snake.

10 juvenile and 20
adult common
lizards.

2 juvenile and 7
adult common
lizards.

27 common
lizards

61 common
lizards

Results

8 juvenile
common lizards
2 juvenile
common lizards

No reptiles
recorded

No reptile results
(majority of mats
piled up or
missing)



