Reptile survey results

Primary Development Area

Visit No	Date	Time	Temp	Cloud cover	Weather	Results
1	13/07/11	13.30	21c	8/8	Overcast, Muggy.	5 adult common lizards.
2	14/07/11	10.30	18c	8/8	Overcast, Muggy.	4 juvenile and 12 adult common lizards.
3	25/08/11	12.00	21.4c	4/8	Sunny spells broken cloud.	9 juvenile and 8 adult common lizards 1 juvenile grass snake.
4	13/09/11	13:00	21.2c	6/8	Cloudy, light showers, windy.	10 juvenile and 20 adult common lizards.
5	14/09/11	10:45	23.1c	4/8	Sunny spells.	2 juvenile and 7 adult common lizards.
6	21/09/11	15.30	17.8	5/8	Sunny-spells windy	27 common lizards
7	22/09/11	15.00	19.0	7/8	Sunny-spells windy	61 common lizards

Area of excavation for fill and infrastructure work

Visit No	Date	Time	Temp	Cloud cover	Weather	Results
1	29/07/11	11:00	18c	8/8	Overcast	8 juvenile common lizards
2	25/08/11	13:15	22.8c	4/8	Sunny, very occasional light showers.	2 juvenile common lizards
3	14/09/11	13:00	22.6	4/8	Sunny, light breeze.	No reptiles recorded
4	20/09/11	11:00	19	8/8	Overcast/dry	No reptile results (majority of mats piled up or missing)